
Targa Lanes Rally  20 September 2014

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

34 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 1 Toyota Starlet 61 95 148 73 102 74 142 695
31 Norman Ferguson Robert Dickson 1 Peugeot 106 58 95 135 125 104 74 135 5 731
1 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 1 Nova 61 95 5 138 68 200 70 250 887
7 Matthew Mason Peter Scott 1 Nissan Micra 68 146 154 5 70 101 10 75 136 5 770

38 Ashley Lamont Lee Galashan 2 Mazda MX5 61 95 140 68 84 80 155 35 718
4 Robert Woodside Suz Graham 2 Mazda MX5 61 95 250 125 99 65 126 821
2 Mark Woodside Andrew Blair 2 Mazda MX5 62 95 166 73 112 79 151 738

32 Robert Woodside David Allen 2 Ford Escort 61 95 250 125 107 82 136 10 866
33 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 Ford Escort 62 95 145 125 105 5 77 146 760
6 Simon Woodside Stephen Dowds 2 Mazda MX5 72 95 148 125 200 120 250 1010
3 Allan Harryman Clifford Auld 2 Mazda MX5 60 95 237 125 123 0 250 890
5 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 2 Mazda MX5 59 95 149 70 101 5 0 0 479

35 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey 3 Citroen Saxo 66 95 250 125 100 5 93 5 138 877

52 Gary Woodside Ian Andrew 4 Mazda MX5 63 95 154 80 106 81 143 722
37 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 4 Mazda MX5 67 122 157 125 200 95 154 920
43 John Kelly Mark Faulkner 4 Midget 61 95 250 70 200 87 137 5 905
10 Michael Workman Paul Woodside 4 Mazda 72 95 250 77 200 89 191 5 979
16 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 Mazda MX5 100 5 95 157 125 105 73 131 10 801
9 Fintan McGrady Ronnie Knox 4 Mazda MX5 100 105 250 125 200 90 137 15 1022
8 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson 4 Mazda MX5 76 107 190 0 125 200 0 0 698

19 Davy Young Michael Scott 5 Mini 72 120 250 77 117 80 149 865
48 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick 5 Peugeot Gti 65 95 250 125 105 88 149 877
46 Mark Stewart Philip McCrea 5 Renault Clio 80 30 128 250 125 200 96 5 250 1164
44 David Armstrong Stephen Armstrong 5 Peugeot 106 73 102 250 125 200 106 165 5 1026
18 Gareth Badger Alan Badger 5 Citroen Saxo 73 5 120 250 125 200 114 250 1137
36 Damien Mooney Conor Nevin 5 Citroen Saxo 59 95 250 125 119 5 92 144 889

39 Malcolm McQueen Gareth Hawe 6 Mazda MX5 67 98 163 5 80 115 92 154 774
40 Sean Devlin Patrick Graham 6 Mazda MX5 64 30 98 250 125 111 88 147 913
51 Paul Cartmill Adrain Parke 6 Mazda MX5 69 117 180 92 5 131 91 163 848
15 Arthur McMullan Boo McCurry 6 Ford Anglia 67 95 174 85 200 89 141 851
41 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse 6 Mazda MX5 67 95 250 90 200 87 149 5 943
49 Colin Wright Iain McKeown 6 Toyota Celica 73 107 250 125 119 110 154 5 943
42 Kirk Graham Cara Graham 6 Mazda MX5 67 107 164 125 200 88 250 1001
11 Anthony McGuckin Patrick McGuckin 6 Mazda MX5 65 119 250 125 200 85 150 5 999
14 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes 6 Mazda MX5 66 5 99 250 125 200 96 250 1091
17 Ernie Roleston Robert McMurray 6 BMW 318ti 60 5 95 250 125 200 124 10 152 10 1031
45 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 6 Ford Sierra 131 120 250 125 200 94 5 148 1073
21 Mark Bradley Darren Bradley 6 Mazda MX5 86 95 250 125 200 88 250 1094
20 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell 6 BMW 318ti 72 116 5 250 125 200 117 250 1135
50 John Adams Mervyn Elder 6 Ford Escort 71 115 250 125 143 100 5 172 981
22 John Nicholl Jim Allen 6 Imp 69 95 5 161 96 125 124 0 0 675
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Targa Lanes Rally  20 September 2014

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

34 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 1 61 5 95 132 69 94 65 133 1349
31 Norman Ferguson Robert Dickson 1 54 95 128 5 68 94 68 250 1493
1 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 1 58 95 132 67 92 70 250 1651
7 Matthew Mason Peter Scott 1 64 95 133 10 125 99 5 76 250 1627

38 Ashley Lamont Lee Galashan 2 54 95 129 66 100 5 67 126 1360
4 Robert Woodside Suz Graham 2 57 95 133 5 96 90 62 123 1482
2 Mark Woodside Andrew Blair 2 58 95 250 73 96 67 135 10 1522

32 Robert Woodside David Allen 2 62 95 138 71 99 67 129 10 1537
33 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 60 95 144 85 110 77 250 1581
6 Simon Woodside Stephen Dowds 2 59 95 250 70 103 5 74 134 1800
3 Allan Harryman Clifford Auld 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 890
5 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479

35 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey 3 64 95 138 72 96 81 250 1673

52 Gary Woodside Ian Andrew 4 62 95 178 75 103 80 134 5 1454
37 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 4 62 96 142 72 102 85 5 149 1633
43 John Kelly Mark Faulkner 4 57 95 134 5 67 200 77 131 5 1676
10 Michael Workman Paul Woodside 4 65 96 140 72 110 105 145 1712
16 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 60 95 140 73 98 66 123 10 1466
9 Fintan McGrady Ronnie Knox 4 66 225 250 125 200 92 5 135 5 2125
8 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698

19 Davy Young Michael Scott 5 70 101 137 5 77 107 5 75 147 1589
48 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick 5 61 95 250 74 200 82 144 1783
46 Mark Stewart Philip McCrea 5 69 5 95 250 125 200 115 5 141 5 2174
44 David Armstrong Stephen Armstrong 5 73 103 250 125 200 98 148 2023
18 Gareth Badger Alan Badger 5 74 5 129 250 125 200 119 250 2289
36 Damien Mooney Conor Nevin 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 889

39 Malcolm McQueen Gareth Hawe 6 64 95 150 73 108 88 250 1602
40 Sean Devlin Patrick Graham 6 64 95 154 81 107 91 150 5 1660
51 Paul Cartmill Adrain Parke 6 73 95 250 73 108 77 142 5 1671
15 Arthur McMullan Boo McCurry 6 62 100 250 125 109 88 144 1729
41 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse 6 62 95 140 125 111 83 140 1699
49 Colin Wright Iain McKeown 6 63 5 102 250 88 5 114 93 151 1814
42 Kirk Graham Cara Graham 6 61 99 152 83 200 94 250 1940
11 Anthony McGuckin Patrick McGuckin 6 57 106 250 125 97 70 135 5 1844
14 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes 6 64 95 250 125 200 89 148 2062
17 Ernie Roleston Robert McMurray 6 63 5 103 250 125 117 5 86 5 250 2040
45 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 6 63 97 250 125 200 85 142 2035
21 Mark Bradley Darren Bradley 6 75 180 250 125 121 82 250 2177
20 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell 6 65 5 95 250 125 123 5 99 250 2152
50 John Adams Mervyn Elder 6 0 0 0 0 0 115 153 10 1259
22 John Nicholl Jim Allen 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
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Targa Lanes Rally  20 September 2014

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

34 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 1 1 61 95 134 67 95 67 130 1998
31 Norman Ferguson Robert Dickson 1 2 58 95 132 60 100 5 78 124 2145
1 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 1 3 56 95 130 65 91 72 128 2288
7 Matthew Mason Peter Scott 1 4 60 95 134 5 0 300 0 300 0 300 0 300 3121

38 Ashley Lamont Lee Galashan 2 1 53 95 5 129 69 92 5 67 144 2019
4 Robert Woodside Suz Graham 2 2 53 95 126 5 68 90 60 124 2103
2 Mark Woodside Andrew Blair 2 3 57 95 136 71 96 69 136 5 2187

32 Robert Woodside David Allen 2 4 58 95 138 71 101 67 129 2196
33 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 5 71 95 5 138 125 100 73 135 2323
6 Simon Woodside Stephen Dowds 2 6 58 5 95 250 68 95 69 132 2572
3 Allan Harryman Clifford Auld 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
5 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F

35 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey 3 1 61 95 138 69 99 85 130 2350

52 Gary Woodside Ian Andrew 4 1 60 5 95 142 73 101 77 134 2141
37 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 4 2 61 95 140 72 103 81 120 2305
43 John Kelly Mark Faulkner 4 3 60 95 140 66 95 76 130 2338
10 Michael Workman Paul Woodside 4 4 62 5 95 136 75 114 91 138 5 2433
16 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 5 55 250 137 68 97 66 300 2439
9 Fintan McGrady Ronnie Knox 4 6 65 250 144 125 200 80 138 3127
8 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F

19 Davy Young Michael Scott 5 1 66 95 157 81 104 77 146 5 2320
48 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick 5 2 64 5 95 250 73 99 79 139 2587
46 Mark Stewart Philip McCrea 5 3 63 250 250 74 200 93 136 3240
44 David Armstrong Stephen Armstrong 5 4 77 95 5 250 300 300 120 147 3317
18 Gareth Badger Alan Badger 5 5 94 5 133 250 125 176 10 114 250 3446
36 Damien Mooney Conor Nevin 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F

39 Malcolm McQueen Gareth Hawe 6 1 61 95 158 70 118 80 144 2328
40 Sean Devlin Patrick Graham 6 2 65 95 5 154 75 102 80 143 2379
51 Paul Cartmill Adrain Parke 6 3 100 95 158 5 72 103 78 140 2422
15 Arthur McMullan Boo McCurry 6 4 62 95 146 74 107 88 139 2440
41 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse 6 5 58 95 142 125 200 78 137 2534
49 Colin Wright Iain McKeown 6 6 63 5 106 157 82 112 5 91 149 2584
42 Kirk Graham Cara Graham 6 7 59 5 95 5 148 83 111 5 85 145 2681
11 Anthony McGuckin Patrick McGuckin 6 8 60 95 250 75 105 77 250 2756
14 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes 6 9 61 95 155 78 200 83 141 2875
17 Ernie Roleston Robert McMurray 6 10 64 95 250 125 112 83 151 2920
45 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 6 11 61 95 5 250 125 200 83 145 2999
21 Mark Bradley Darren Bradley 6 12 66 105 166 82 200 86 152 3034
20 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell 6 13 100 95 300 300 300 300 300 3847
50 John Adams Mervyn Elder 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
22 John Nicholl Jim Allen 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F

Watson's Home 
LaneLavery's

Driver Navigator Overall 
Total

Hunter's Ferguson's 
Lane

Ferguson's 
Yard Armstrong's Watson's Rock 

LaneClass Class 
PositionNo



Targa Lanes Rally  20 September 2014

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

34 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 1 Toyota Starlet 61 95 148 73 102 74 142 695
38 Ashley Lamont Lee Galashan 2 Mazda MX5 61 95 140 68 84 80 155 35 718
4 Robert Woodside Suz Graham 2 Mazda MX5 61 95 250 125 99 65 126 821
52 Gary Woodside Ian Andrew 4 Mazda MX5 63 95 154 80 106 81 143 722
31 Norman Ferguson Robert Dickson 1 Peugeot 106 58 95 135 125 104 74 135 5 731
2 Mark Woodside Andrew Blair 2 Mazda MX5 62 95 166 73 112 79 151 738
32 Robert Woodside David Allen 2 Ford Escort 61 95 250 125 107 82 136 10 866
1 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 1 Nova 61 95 5 138 68 200 70 250 887
37 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 4 Mazda MX5 67 122 157 125 200 95 154 920
19 Davy Young Michael Scott 5 Mini 72 120 250 77 117 80 149 865
33 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 Ford Escort 62 95 145 125 105 5 77 146 760
39 Malcolm McQueen Gareth Hawe 6 Mazda MX5 67 98 163 5 80 115 92 154 774
43 John Kelly Mark Faulkner 4 Midget 61 95 250 70 200 87 137 5 905
35 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey 3 Citroen Saxo 66 95 250 125 100 5 93 5 138 877
40 Sean Devlin Patrick Graham 6 Mazda MX5 64 30 98 250 125 111 88 147 913
51 Paul Cartmill Adrain Parke 6 Mazda MX5 69 117 180 92 5 131 91 163 848
10 Michael Workman Paul Woodside 4 Mazda 72 95 250 77 200 89 191 5 979
16 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 Mazda MX5 100 5 95 157 125 105 73 131 10 801
15 Arthur McMullan Boo McCurry 6 Ford Anglia 67 95 174 85 200 89 141 851
41 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse 6 Mazda MX5 67 95 250 90 200 87 149 5 943
6 Simon Woodside Stephen Dowds 2 Mazda MX5 72 95 148 125 200 120 250 1010
49 Colin Wright Iain McKeown 6 Toyota Celica 73 107 250 125 119 110 154 5 943
48 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick 5 Peugeot Gti 65 95 250 125 105 88 149 877
42 Kirk Graham Cara Graham 6 Mazda MX5 67 107 164 125 200 88 250 1001
11 Anthony McGuckin Patrick McGuckin 6 Mazda MX5 65 119 250 125 200 85 150 5 999
14 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes 6 Mazda MX5 66 5 99 250 125 200 96 250 1091
17 Ernie Roleston Robert McMurray 6 BMW 318ti 60 5 95 250 125 200 124 10 152 10 1031
45 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 6 Ford Sierra 131 120 250 125 200 94 5 148 1073
21 Mark Bradley Darren Bradley 6 Mazda MX5 86 95 250 125 200 88 250 1094
7 Matthew Mason Peter Scott 1 Nissan Micra 68 146 154 5 70 101 10 75 136 5 770
9 Fintan McGrady Ronnie Knox 4 Mazda MX5 100 105 250 125 200 90 137 15 1022
46 Mark Stewart Philip McCrea 5 Renault Clio 80 30 128 250 125 200 96 5 250 1164
44 David Armstrong Stephen Armstrong 5 Peugeot 106 73 102 250 125 200 106 165 5 1026
18 Gareth Badger Alan Badger 5 Citroen Saxo 73 5 120 250 125 200 114 250 1137
20 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell 6 BMW 318ti 72 116 5 250 125 200 117 250 1135
50 John Adams Mervyn Elder 6 Ford Escort 71 115 250 125 143 100 5 172 981
3 Allan Harryman Clifford Auld 2 Mazda MX5 60 95 237 125 123 0 250 890
5 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 2 Mazda MX5 59 95 149 70 101 5 0 0 479
8 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson 4 Mazda MX5 76 107 190 0 125 200 0 0 698
36 Damien Mooney Conor Nevin 5 Citroen Saxo 59 95 250 125 119 5 92 144 889
22 John Nicholl Jim Allen 6 Imp 69 95 5 161 96 125 124 0 0 675
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Targa Lanes Rally  20 September 2014

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

34 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 1 61 5 95 132 69 94 65 133 1349
38 Ashley Lamont Lee Galashan 2 54 95 129 66 100 5 67 126 1360
4 Robert Woodside Suz Graham 2 57 95 133 5 96 90 62 123 1482
52 Gary Woodside Ian Andrew 4 62 95 178 75 103 80 134 5 1454
31 Norman Ferguson Robert Dickson 1 54 95 128 5 68 94 68 250 1493
2 Mark Woodside Andrew Blair 2 58 95 250 73 96 67 135 10 1522
32 Robert Woodside David Allen 2 62 95 138 71 99 67 129 10 1537
1 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 1 58 95 132 67 92 70 250 1651
37 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 4 62 96 142 72 102 85 5 149 1633
19 Davy Young Michael Scott 5 70 101 137 5 77 107 5 75 147 1589
33 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 60 95 144 85 110 77 250 1581
39 Malcolm McQueen Gareth Hawe 6 64 95 150 73 108 88 250 1602
43 John Kelly Mark Faulkner 4 57 95 134 5 67 200 77 131 5 1676
35 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey 3 64 95 138 72 96 81 250 1673
40 Sean Devlin Patrick Graham 6 64 95 154 81 107 91 150 5 1660
51 Paul Cartmill Adrain Parke 6 73 95 250 73 108 77 142 5 1671
10 Michael Workman Paul Woodside 4 65 96 140 72 110 105 145 1712
16 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 60 95 140 73 98 66 123 10 1466
15 Arthur McMullan Boo McCurry 6 62 100 250 125 109 88 144 1729
41 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse 6 62 95 140 125 111 83 140 1699
6 Simon Woodside Stephen Dowds 2 59 95 250 70 103 5 74 134 1800
49 Colin Wright Iain McKeown 6 63 5 102 250 88 5 114 93 151 1814
48 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick 5 61 95 250 74 200 82 144 1783
42 Kirk Graham Cara Graham 6 61 99 152 83 200 94 250 1940
11 Anthony McGuckin Patrick McGuckin 6 57 106 250 125 97 70 135 5 1844
14 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes 6 64 95 250 125 200 89 148 2062
17 Ernie Roleston Robert McMurray 6 63 5 103 250 125 117 5 86 5 250 2040
45 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 6 63 97 250 125 200 85 142 2035
21 Mark Bradley Darren Bradley 6 75 180 250 125 121 82 250 2177
7 Matthew Mason Peter Scott 1 64 95 133 10 125 99 5 76 250 1627
9 Fintan McGrady Ronnie Knox 4 66 225 250 125 200 92 5 135 5 2125
46 Mark Stewart Philip McCrea 5 69 5 95 250 125 200 115 5 141 5 2174
44 David Armstrong Stephen Armstrong 5 73 103 250 125 200 98 148 2023
18 Gareth Badger Alan Badger 5 74 5 129 250 125 200 119 250 2289
20 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell 6 65 5 95 250 125 123 5 99 250 2152
50 John Adams Mervyn Elder 6 0 0 0 0 0 115 153 10 1259
3 Allan Harryman Clifford Auld 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 890
5 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479
8 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698
36 Damien Mooney Conor Nevin 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 889
22 John Nicholl Jim Allen 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675
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Targa Lanes Rally  20 September 2014

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

34 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 1 1 61 95 134 67 95 67 130 1998
38 Ashley Lamont Lee Galashan 2 2 53 95 5 129 69 92 5 67 144 2019
4 Robert Woodside Suz Graham 2 3 53 95 126 5 68 90 60 124 2103
52 Gary Woodside Ian Andrew 4 4 60 5 95 142 73 101 77 134 2141
31 Norman Ferguson Robert Dickson 1 5 58 95 132 60 100 5 78 124 2145
2 Mark Woodside Andrew Blair 2 6 57 95 136 71 96 69 136 5 2187
32 Robert Woodside David Allen 2 7 58 95 138 71 101 67 129 2196
1 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 1 8 56 95 130 65 91 72 128 2288
37 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 4 9 61 95 140 72 103 81 120 2305
19 Davy Young Michael Scott 5 10 66 95 157 81 104 77 146 5 2320
33 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 11 71 95 5 138 125 100 73 135 2323
39 Malcolm McQueen Gareth Hawe 6 12 61 95 158 70 118 80 144 2328
43 John Kelly Mark Faulkner 4 13 60 95 140 66 95 76 130 2338
35 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey 3 14 61 95 138 69 99 85 130 2350
40 Sean Devlin Patrick Graham 6 15 65 95 5 154 75 102 80 143 2379
51 Paul Cartmill Adrain Parke 6 16 100 95 158 5 72 103 78 140 2422
10 Michael Workman Paul Woodside 4 17 62 5 95 136 75 114 91 138 5 2433
16 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 18 55 250 137 68 97 66 300 2439
15 Arthur McMullan Boo McCurry 6 19 62 95 146 74 107 88 139 2440
41 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse 6 20 58 95 142 125 200 78 137 2534
6 Simon Woodside Stephen Dowds 2 21 58 5 95 250 68 95 69 132 2572
49 Colin Wright Iain McKeown 6 22 63 5 106 157 82 112 5 91 149 2584
48 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick 5 23 64 5 95 250 73 99 79 139 2587
42 Kirk Graham Cara Graham 6 24 59 5 95 5 148 83 111 5 85 145 2681
11 Anthony McGuckin Patrick McGuckin 6 25 60 95 250 75 105 77 250 2756
14 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes 6 26 61 95 155 78 200 83 141 2875
17 Ernie Roleston Robert McMurray 6 27 64 95 250 125 112 83 151 2920
45 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready 6 28 61 95 5 250 125 200 83 145 2999
21 Mark Bradley Darren Bradley 6 29 66 105 166 82 200 86 152 3034
7 Matthew Mason Peter Scott 1 30 60 95 134 5 0 300 0 300 0 300 0 300 3121
9 Fintan McGrady Ronnie Knox 4 31 65 250 144 125 200 80 138 3127
46 Mark Stewart Philip McCrea 5 32 63 250 250 74 200 93 136 3240
44 David Armstrong Stephen Armstrong 5 33 77 95 5 250 300 300 120 147 3317
18 Gareth Badger Alan Badger 5 34 94 5 133 250 125 176 10 114 250 3446
20 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell 6 35 100 95 300 300 300 300 300 3847
50 John Adams Mervyn Elder 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
3 Allan Harryman Clifford Auld 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
5 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
8 Tommy Hood Mervyn Williamson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
36 Damien Mooney Conor Nevin 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
22 John Nicholl Jim Allen 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D N F
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Lane Overall 
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